

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(Crl. A.) No. 32 of 2025

Ginsuonmung Zou @ Ginmung Zou

... Applicant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.08.2025

Heard Ms. Basei Roja Shahni, learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Bheigya, learned jr. GA assisting Mr. H. Samarjit, learned PP accept notice on behalf of the State respondent. Hence, service of notice is complete on the respondent.

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned PP prays for 2(two) week's time for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 19.09.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba