

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(Crl.A.) No. 32 of 2025**

Ginsuonmung Zou @ Ginmung Zou

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**18.12.2025**

[1] Present Mr. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the applicant.

[2] Mr. H. Samarjit, learned PP, prays for two weeks' time for filing objection to the application for condonation of delay of 1962 days.

[3] List this case on 30.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*