

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(CrI.A.) No. 32 of 2025

Ginsuonmung Zou @ Ginmung Zou

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

09.03.2026

[1] Mr. H. Samarjit, learned PP, prays for three weeks' time for filing objection to the application for condonation of delay and undertakes to inform learned counsel for the applicant.

[2] List this case on 04.04.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring