

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (Crl. A.) No. 32 of 2025

Ginsuonmung Zou @ Ginmung Zou

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.05.2026

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned senior counsel and PP assisted by Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent and prays for taking up this matter in the next week so as to enable him to file an objection to the miscellaneous application.

Mr. Basei Roja Shahni, learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 01.06.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana